
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/03/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,311,316
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,476,882

1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 3,650,726
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 3,833,262
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 4,024,925

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 4,226,171
17.15% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $17,359,340 $70,803,529 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.9% 13.0% 7th Payment 4,437,480
18.12% 18.85% 6 12/21/24 Sat $26,588,824 $92,124,497 $88,000,000 $40,200,000 2.190 4.4% 16.9% 8th Payment 4,659,354
51.73% 30.00% 7 12/23/24 Mon $21,301,422 $107,988,600 $103,000,000 $47,000,000 2.190 3.6% 19.9% 9th Payment 4,892,321
29.03% 17.50% 8 12/25/24 Wed $22,399,414 $124,121,069 $117,000,000 $53,400,000 2.190 3.8% 22.9% 10th Payment 5,136,938
52.56% 35.00% 9 12/28/24 Sat $40,563,864 $151,878,931 $145,000,000 $65,700,000 2.206 6.7% 28.1% 11th Payment 5,393,784
-0.08% -2.35% 10 12/30/24 Mon $21,284,754 $165,968,265 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.206 3.6% 30.6% 12th Payment 5,663,474
2.22% -13.50% 11 01/01/25 Wed $22,895,610 $181,123,897 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.206 3.8% 33.3% 13th Payment 5,946,647

-18.00% -18.00% 12 01/04/25 Sat $33,262,368 $205,812,245 $200,000,000 $89,500,000 2.235 5.5% 37.0% 14th Payment 6,243,980
2.50% 2.50% 13 01/06/25 Mon $21,816,873 $220,443,660 $220,000,000 $98,400,000 2.235 3.7% 39.3% 15th Payment 6,556,179
5.00% 5.00% 14 01/08/25 Wed $24,040,391 $236,566,271 $231,000,000 $103,400,000 2.235 4.0% 41.7% 16th Payment 6,883,988
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $36,126,258 $260,794,229 $186,000,000 $83,221,477 2.235 6.0% 45.2% 17th Payment 7,228,187
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $22,035,042 $275,571,959 $192,000,000 $85,900,000 2.235 3.7% 47.3% 18th Payment 7,589,596

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $26,475,682 $293,327,790 $202,000,000 $90,400,000 2.235 4.4% 49.6% 19th Payment 7,969,076
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $38,116,815 $318,890,709 $219,000,000 $98,000,000 2.235 6.3% 52.8% 20th Payment 8,367,530

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $25,009,772 $335,663,432 $235,000,000 $105,100,000 2.235 4.2% 54.8% 21st Payment 8,785,906
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $29,470,082 $355,427,447 $251,000,000 $112,300,000 2.235 4.9% 57.0% 22nd Payment 9,225,202
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $42,401,145 $383,863,638 $274,000,000 $122,600,000 2.235 7.0% 60.0% 23rd Payment 9,686,462
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $28,761,238 $403,152,270 $340,000,000 $152,100,000 2.235 4.8% 61.9% 24th Payment 10,170,785
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $36,778,662 $427,817,761 $360,000,000 $161,100,000 2.235 6.1% 64.2% 25th Payment 10,679,324
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $49,380,374 $460,934,549 $404,000,000 $180,800,000 2.235 8.1% 67.1% 26th Payment 11,213,290
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $27,323,176 $479,258,749 $416,000,000 $186,100,000 2.235 4.6% 68.6% 27th Payment 11,773,955

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $31,964,335 $500,695,527 $439,000,000 $196,400,000 2.235 5.3% 70.3% 28th Payment 12,362,653
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $48,392,766 $533,149,979 $473,000,000 $211,600,000 2.235 7.9% 72.7% 29th Payment 12,980,785
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $32,470,863 $554,926,459 $502,000,000 $224,600,000 2.235 5.4% 74.1% 30th Payment 13,629,824
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $39,440,793 $581,377,299 $526,000,000 $235,300,000 2.235 6.5% 75.8%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $60,007,030 $621,620,820 $572,000,000 $255,900,000 2.235 9.8% 78.2% Total 220,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,900,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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